Dynamic Engineers, Inc. Rev.1 3
Dynamic Engineers reserves the right to make changes to the company datasheet(s) along with other information contained inside;
such as data tables and graphs without notification to potential customers who may have earlier revisions in their possession.
OCXO2525TH-10MHZ-A-V
25x25mm OCXO with 24 Hours Holdover
Feat
 Stab
Volta
24 h
(Stra
Typi
 Test
Tele
Des
 The
Strat
Mec
tures and B
bility less tha
age Control
hours HOLDO
atum 3E Req
ical Applic
t Instrumenta
ecommunicat
scription
OCXO2525T
tum 3E requ
chanical D
Benefits
n ±5 PPb ov
OVER of +/-
quirement)
cations
ation Referen
tions
TH-10Mhz-A
irement.
rawing & P
ver -40°C to 8
10 ppb over
nce
A-V is design
Pin Connec
85°C
all condition
ed for GPS t
ctions
ns
timing modu
le. It can be met initial 24
Drawing No
4 Hours of H
: MD1400
oldover as
14-1
Dynamic Engineers, Inc. Rev.1                                                                                            4
Dynamic Engineers reserves the right to make changes to the company datasheet(s) along with other information contained inside;
such as data tables and graphs without notification to potential customers who may have earlier revisions in their possession.
Specifications
OCXO2525TH-10MHZ-A-V
25x25mm OCXO with 24 Hours Holdover
Oscillator
Specification Sym Condition Value Unit Note Min. Typ. Max.
Nominal Frequency Fnom   10.000  MHz
COMS
Level   LVTTL
Load   15 pF
H –level voltage   +2.4   V
L –level voltage     +0.4 V
Duty cycle   45 50 55 % @+1.65Vc
Rise/Fall Time     6 ns 10%-90%
Spurious     -60 dBc
Power Supply
Voltage Vcc  +3.135 +3.3 +3.465 V
Current Consumption  Warm-up,+25°C   3.3 W @1000mA
 Steady-state, +25°C   1.3 W @390mA
Electrical Frequency Adjust
Control voltage range Vc  0 +1.65 +3.3 V Initial at +1.65 if not
connect of Vc
Pulling range   -0.5  +0.5 ppm Positive Slope
+/-10% linearity
Input Impedance   100K   ohm
Frequency Stability
Frequency Tolerance   -0.1  +0.1 ppm
1. @25°C+/-1°C
2. After turn on 15
minutes
3. Less than 90
days following DC
Versus temperature  -40°C to 85°C -5  +5 ppb Refer to 25°C
Versus 5% change in supply
voltage   -0.5  +0.5 ppb
Versus 5% change in load   -0.5  +0.5 ppb
Daily Aging   -0.5  +0.5 ppb After 30 days
Yearly Aging   -50  +50 ppb
10 years   -0.3  +0.3 ppm
SSB Phase Noise
Phase noise (typ.)
@10 MHz Sinewave output
1Hz  -95 -90
dBc/Hz
10 Hz  -125 -120
100 Hz  -140 -135
1 KHz  -148 -145
10 KHz  -156 -155
100 KHz  -158 -155
Allan Deviation  1s   5 E-11
Environmental Conditions
Operating temperature range -40°C to 85°C
Storage temperature range -55°C to 105°C
Vibration MIL-STD-202, Method 201
Shock MIL-STD-202, Method 213 Condition J
Humidity MIL-STD-202 Method 103 Condition A